11/14/2017 504640995

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4687715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
WESTROCK SHARED SERVICES, LLC (F/K/A ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC	11/01/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISION MARKETING GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	3195 WHITE HAWK LANE
City:	WINSTON SALEM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6067810
Patent Number:	6370885
Patent Number:	6415623
Patent Number:	6453682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-271-5229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

BLAKE P. HURT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	957955-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE P. HURT
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=957955-1--Patent-Assign-Executed-2pgs#page1.tif source=957955-1--Patent-Assign-Executed-2pgs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0083 504640995

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WestRock Shared Services, LLC (f/k/a Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC), a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071-1967 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is listed in the U.S. Patent Office records as the owner of following four (4) patents (each of which has expired; collectively, "Letters Patent"):

- U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,067,810, entitled Chilled Item Server, issued 30 May 2000;
- U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,370,885, entitled Point-of-Sale Chilled Product Housing, issued 16 April 2002;
- U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,415,623, entitled Point of Sale Product Chiller, issued 09 July 2002; and
- U.S. Utility Patent No. 6,453,682, entitled Point-of-Sale Chilled Product Housing, issued 24 September 2002.

WHEREAS, Vision Marketing Group, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in connection with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and any reexaminations or reissues as may issue thereon, said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees, at ASSIGNEE's expense, to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid reexaminations or reissues of said patents and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0084

in witne	ESS WHEREO	F, I have	set my	hand	and	affixed	my	seal	this	1st	day	of
November	, 2017.											

ASSIGNOR

By: John Stakel

Title: SVP & Treasurer

Page 2 of 2